NEW CALIFORNIA STATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18-___

A Resolution of the Assembly of New California State Establishing a Restored Government of California

WHEREAS, the true purpose of all government is to promote the welfare and provide for the protection and security of the governed, and when any form or organization of government proves inadequate for, or subversive of this purpose, it is the right, it is the duty of the PEOPLE to alter or abolish it.

WHEREAS, the existing State of California Government thus called has not only abused the powers nominally entrusted to it, but, with the connivance and active aid of the executive, has usurped and exercised other powers, to the manifest injury of the people, which, if permitted, will inevitably subject them to despotism and tyranny.

WHEREAS, we the citizens of California are determined to live under a state government in the United States of America and under the Constitution of the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in the event of a failure of the State of California to carry out the functions of a State Government and, or if, the President of the United States of America should declare an insurrection exists in the state of California and exercise his authority under the Insurrection Act of 1807 to end the tyranny being foisted upon the United States Citizens living in the state of California, the New California State Government acting on behalf of all citizens of California will establish a Restored California Government

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that The Reformed California Government will consist of an Executive Branch and a Bi-Cameral Legislative Branch of government.

ADOPTED this day of, 2018.	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN:	
New California State Assembly	New California State Senate
Speaker of the Assembly	Senate Pro Tem